Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103087197 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Metals USA, Inc. Bank of America, N.A. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: One Riverway, Suite 1100 General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip:\_<sup>77056</sup> City: Houston State: TX Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_DE Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Release representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: November 30, 2005 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached See attached Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗀 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Penelope Agodoa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_ Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW Suite 920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 20005 State: DC City Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 27, 2005 Leah F. Baskin Date Name of Person Signing

12/29/2005 DBYRNE 00000143 2269952

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 03 FC:8523 40.00 DP 125.00 DP 120.00 DP

## SCHEDULE A FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

Owner of Record	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Filing/ Registration Date	Goods	
Metala USA, Inc.	United States of America	METALS USA	2,269,952	8/10/99	Metal processing services, namely, manufacturing high- value components from process metals; cutting, shaping, pickling leveling, blanking, cambering, odge trimming and slitting metals; surface preparation of metals.	
Motals USA, Inc.	United States of America	STAY-FLAT	78/046,312	2/2/01	Steel.	
Metals USA, Inc.	United States of America	STANDING SLIM	78/020,547	8/10/00	Metal roofing and siding panels.	
Metals USA, Inc. d/b/a Gerard Roofing Technologies	United States of America	GUARDIAN SHINGLE	75/869,947	12/13/99	Metal roofing panels.	
Metals USA, Inc.	United States of America	<b>I-SOLUTIONS</b>	75/837,302	11/1/99	Providing a website used to place on-line orders in the field of metals, metal distribution and metal processing services.	

-2-

## U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2002, as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), among Metals USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Secured Party"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of the Debtor listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

The Secured Party hereby agrees and confirms that any and all security interests it had in the Trademarks are hereby absolutely and irrevocably terminated and released (without recourse and without any representation or warranty), and all right, title and interest of the Debtor in, to and under the Trademarks are hereby reassigned to the Debtor.

Dated as of the 30th day of November, 2005.

[[2559588]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this U.S. Trademarks Release of Security Interest on the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

Bv

Name:

Title:

Signature page to the U.S. Trademarks Release of Security Interest

[[255<del>9540</del>]]

## Schedule A

METALS USA, INC. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Attached

[[2559588]]

## Schedule A to Trademarks Release of Security Interest

(Metals USA, Inc.)

Mark	Owner	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Class/ Goods	Next Action Due Date	Next Action Summary
Metals	Metals	U.S.		75/321,331	08/10/99	2,269,952			8/10/2009
USA	USA, Inc								(expiration date)

[[2360692]]

**RECORDED: 12/27/2005** 

-1-